
Wisconsin (4-2) -vs- Iowa State (3-3)
2/13/2026 at Arlington, Texas (Allan Saxe Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Herr, Berritt (2-2)
Loss: Schurman, Lauren (2-2)
HBP: Schurman, Lauren
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Korras First: Alec Azim Third Base: Ellen Degler 
Start: 10:01 am   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 194   Weather: 58, p coudy, ENE winds @ 2 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wisconsin 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 7 0
Iowa State 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 1

Wisconsin 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bojan, Emily dp/ph 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
    Blomberg, Addi lf/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blomberg, Hilary c 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
Lewis, Kendra rf 3 1 1 2 1 2 0
Showalter, Jackie 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Spear, Sydney pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bark, Alivia 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Lucey, Danielle cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
King, Emma lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Wery, Addison ph/lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Foster, Makenzie 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Calmes, Claire ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Conger, Hannah ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
Herr, Berritt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 7 5 5 5 7

2B: Lewis, Kendra (1); Lucey, Danielle (1)
HR: Bojan, Emily (1)
SH: Blomberg, Hilary (1)
SB: Conger, Hannah (1)
HBP: Showalter, Jackie (1)

Iowa State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clemons, Jessie lf 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Johnson, Tatum cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Bartholomew, Reagan ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Ford, Karlee c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Shepherd, Kadence 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
Malott, Sydney 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nosan, Isabelle dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Poole, Tiana rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Andrews, McKenna 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schurman, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mullen, Ava p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Palumbo, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 3 4 7

2B: Clemons, Jessie (2); Poole, Tiana (1)
SH: Andrews, McKenna (1)
SB: Clemons, Jessie (1)
E: Andrews, McKenna (1)
DP: 1

Wisconsin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Herr, Berritt (W, 2-2) 7.0 5 1 1 3 4 2 0 0 1 25 29 7 10 120
Totals 5 1 1 3 4 2 0 0 1 25 29 7 10 120

Iowa State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schurman, Lauren (L, 2-2) 3.2 6 4 4 3 4 0 0 1 0 16 21 4 2 80
Mullen, Ava 3.0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 10 12 3 4 50
Palumbo, Olivia 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Totals 7 5 5 5 5 1 0 1 0 27 34 7 7 132



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wisconsin - Top of 1st WIS ISU
Bojan singled up the middle (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Blomberg, H. lined into double play 1b unassisted (1-2 BKF); Bojan out on the play. 0 0
Lewis struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 0

Iowa State - Bottom of 1st WIS ISU
Clemons singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Johnson, T. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 0 0
Bartholomew flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Clemons stole second. 0 0
Ford, K. walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 0
Shepherd flied out to lf (1-2 KBFF). 0 0

Wisconsin - Top of 2nd WIS ISU
Showalter singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 0 0
Spear pinch ran for Showalter. 0 0
Bark walked (3-2 KBFBFBB); Spear advanced to second. 0 0
Lucey struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 0
Wery pinch hit for King. 0 0
Wery singled to right field (0-1 K); Bark advanced to second; Spear advanced to third. 0 0
Calmes pinch hit for Foster. 0 0
Calmes popped up to ss (2-2 FBKB). 0 0
Conger grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Iowa State - Bottom of 2nd WIS ISU
Showalter to 1b for Spear. 0 0
Wery to lf. 0 0
Foster to 2b for Calmes. 0 0
Malott grounded out to ss (3-2 BSBSBFFF). 0 0
Nosan grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBK). 0 0
Poole struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 0 0

Wisconsin - Top of 3rd WIS ISU
Mullen to p for Schurman. 0 0
Bojan grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 0 0
Blomberg, H. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Lewis walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 0
Showalter flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 0 0

Iowa State - Bottom of 3rd WIS ISU
Andrews grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Clemons doubled down the lf line (0-2 KFF). 0 0
Clemons advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Johnson, T. struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 0 0
Bartholomew struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFS). 0 0

Wisconsin - Top of 4th WIS ISU
Bark grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Lucey reached on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 BFKBF). 0 0
Wery grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBF); Lucey advanced to second. 0 0
Lucey advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0



Foster walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Foster out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Iowa State - Bottom of 4th WIS ISU
Ford, K. grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Shepherd grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Malott singled to pitcher (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
Nosan grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KSFF). 0 0

Wisconsin - Top of 5th WIS ISU
Conger popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Bojan homered to left center, RBI (2-2 FKBBF). 1 0
Blomberg, H. flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 0
Lewis struck out looking (3-2 KBKFBBK). 1 0

Iowa State - Bottom of 5th WIS ISU
Blomberg, A. to lf for Bojan. 1 0
Wery to dp. 1 0
Poole doubled to left center (2-2 BKKB). 1 0
Andrews out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Poole advanced to third. 1 0
Clemons doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKFF); Poole scored. 1 1
Clemons advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Johnson, T. walked (3-2 FFBFBBB). 1 1
Bartholomew intentionally walked (3-0 BBB); Johnson, T. advanced to second. 1 1
Ford, K. popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 1
Shepherd flied out to cf to right center (3-1 BBBK). 1 1

Wisconsin - Top of 6th WIS ISU
Schurman to p for Mullen. 1 1
Showalter struck out looking (3-2 KSBFBBK). 1 1
Bark singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 1
Lucey flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 1 1
Wery flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 1 1

Iowa State - Bottom of 6th WIS ISU
Blomberg, A. to rf. 1 1
Lewis to dp. 1 1
King to lf for Wery. 1 1
Malott flied out to lf (3-2 BBKKFFFB). 1 1
Nosan grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 1
Poole popped up to ss (2-2 BSBS). 1 1

Wisconsin - Top of 7th WIS ISU
Foster grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SKBB). 1 1
Conger walked (3-2 BBFKBFB). 1 1
Bojan pinch hit for Blomberg, A.. 1 1
Bojan walked (3-1 BBBKB); Conger advanced to second. 1 1
Bojan to dp. 1 1
Lewis to rf. 1 1
Conger stole third. 1 1
Blomberg, H. reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, advanced to second, RBI; Bojan advanced to third;
Conger scored. 2 1
Lewis doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Blomberg, H. scored; Bojan scored. 4 1
Showalter hit by pitch (1-2 KKB). 4 1
Bark struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 1



Lucey doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Showalter advanced to third; Lewis scored. 5 1
Palumbo, O. to p for Schurman. 5 1
King grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Iowa State - Bottom of 7th WIS ISU
Andrews flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 1
Clemons grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 5 1
Johnson, T. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 1


